established within three thousand (3,000) feet of the person's 149 

residence subsequent to the date the person established residency. 150 

(v)  The person established the subject residence 151 

between July 1, 2006, and January 1, 2014, in a location at least 152 

one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from the school or child 153 

care facility. 154 

(vi)  The person is a minor or a ward under a 155 

guardianship. 156 

(c)  A person residing within three thousand (3,000) 157 

feet of the real property comprising a residential child-caring 158

[...]

eighteen (18) years is established within three thousand (3,000) 168 

feet of the person's residence subsequent to the date the person 169 

established residency. 170 

(iii)  The person established the subject residence 171 

between July 1, 2008, and January 1, 2014, in a location at least 172 

one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from the residential 173 

child-caring agency, children's group care home, playground, 174 

ballpark or other recreational facility utilized by persons under 175 

the age of eighteen (18) years. 176 

(iv)  Any of the conditions described in subsection 177